

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001**

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Saraldisha Investments Limited and ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Rohit Gupta i/b Divya Shah Associates for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Jaya Misal i/b M/s. Indo Juris for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2014**

**P.C.**

1 The Pleadings in the Suit are completed.

2 The above Suit alongwith Suit No. 4870 of 1991, Suit No. 3813 of 2000, Contempt Petition No. 57 of 2011 and Contempt Petition No. 59 of 2012, to be listed on 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2014, for directions.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**