

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/s.

Saraldisha Investments & Ors.Defendants

**WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 799 OF 2000**

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012**

**IN
SUIT NO.4870 OF 1999**

Saraldisha Investments Ltd.Plaintiffs
V/s.

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers & Ors.Defendants

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011**

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 675 OF 2013**

**IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd.Plaintiffs
V/s.

Y.A. Chunawala & Co. & Anr.Defendants

Mr. Rohit Gupta i/b. Divya Shah associates for the Plaintiffs.

Advocate Yahya Ghoghani i/b. Sonal Doshi & Co. for the Defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 25th June, 2014.

P.C.:-

In the order dated 24th June, 2014, year 1991 to read as 1999. Since all the three suits to be heard together and the Suit No. 4870 of 1999 being the earliest suit, all the three suits and the contempt matters in those suits to be placed before the Court that has the assignment of 1999 suits.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)