

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001**

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers & Ors.                   ...Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Saraldisha Investments Ltd. & Ors.                   ...Defendants

Mr. Aliabbas Delhiwala a/w. Devika  
i/b. Divya Sgag & Co., for Plaintiff and for Defendants in  
Suit Nos. 4870/1999 and 3813/2000  
Ms. Sharmila a/w. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh for the Plaintiff

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2015**

**P.C. :**

1. Written statement is filed. The suit is adjourned to 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2015 for framing issues.

**(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**