

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers And Ors ...PLAINTIFF

V/S

Saraldisha Investments And Ors ...DEFENDANT

Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar i/b Jayesh Mistry for Plaintiff

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia with Mr. Sandeep Dhangar, Paras S.

Gosar i/b Jayesh R. Vyas for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J

DATE : 29th June, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 21/07/2022

(ASSOCIATE)