

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers & ors. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Saraldisha Investments Limited & ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Jayesh Mestry, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for the Defendants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 30th AUGUST, 2022

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon being mentioned, by way of praecipe, taken on board.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs and the learned Counsel for the defendants.
3. Time granted by this Court by an order dated 4th August, 2022, to file affidavit of evidence along with affidavit of documents and compilation of documents, stands extended till 15th September, 2022.
4. Time for the defendants also stands correspondingly extended by two weeks.
5. It is hereby made clear that if the plaintiffs fail to comply with the directions in the order dated 4th August, 2022 and this

order, within the aforesaid extended period, the suit would stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

6. Praecipe stands disposed.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]