

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers & ors. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Saraldisha Investments Limited & ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Jayesh Mistry, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for the Defendants.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 15th NOVEMBER, 2022**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Time to file the affidavit of evidence, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents on behalf of the defendants, stands further extended by one week from today.
3. The praecipe stands disposed.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]