

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.305 OF 2001**

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Saraldisha Investments and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Jayesh Mistry, for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Shadab Jan, Mr. Sujit Lahoti, Ms. Shrushti Relekar i/by Sujit Lahoti and Associates, for Defendants.

**CORAM : N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 2 MARCH 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the parties submit that the Plaintiffs and Defendants have filed Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of Documents and compilation of documents.
3. Let the Plaintiffs' witness who has filed Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief remain present before the Court for recording further evidence and marking of the documents on 16 March 2023.
4. In the meanwhile, the parties shall complete discovery and inspection and file statement of admission and denial of the documents filed by the other side.
5. List on 16 March 2023.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**