

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers And OrsPLAINTIFF

V/S

Saraldisha Investments And OrsDEFENDANT

Jayesh Mestry for Plaintiff

Kausar Banatwala i/b Tushar Goradia for Defendant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 18th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)