

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Saraldisha Investments Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Kausar Banatwala, Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar,
Ms. Paluck Bengali i/b Tushar Goradia for Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26th October, 2023

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on **8th November, 2023** for marking of documents.
2. Let the witness remain present on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)