

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK DEVELOPERS AND ORS.)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

SARAL DISHA INVESTMENTS AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999

Ms.Neuty Thakkar a/w. Ms.Vrushali Agrawal i/by Mr.Tushar Goradia,
Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMSS/7/1999 and S/3813/2000 and for
the Defendant in S/305/2001.

Mr.Rohan Nitin Mehta, Son of the Plaintiff, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19th APRIL 2024

PC. :

SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

1. This matter has been circulated for admission and denial of documents in this suit as the learned Counsel for the Defendant in the suit submits that the admission and denial of the documents in the other two Suits viz. Commercial Summary Suit no.7 of 1999 and Suit

No.3813 of 2000 in respect of admitted documents has already been completed.

2. However, none appears for the Plaintiff in this suit, although the son of the Plaintiff is present. Mr.Rohan Mehta, who is the son of the Plaintiff in this matter, submits that the Advocate representing them has had a personal emergency and therefore unable to attend to the Court.

3. Accordingly, list this matter beyond vacation on **26th June 2024 at 4.00 p.m.** for admission and denial of documents in this suit.

4. Let the witnesses also remain present.

**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
AND
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

5. Learned Associate of this Court informs that since the suit valuation in Commercial Summary Suit No.7 of 1999 is below the pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court, the said suit has already been transferred to the Bombay City Civil Court. As far as Suit No.3813 of 2000 is concerned, let the said suit be listed for marking of balance documents on **26th June 2024 at 4.00 p.m.**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012**

6. List both these Petitions for hearing on **26th June 2024** as the pleadings are complete.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)