

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Saraldisha Investments and Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 799 OF 2000
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
WITH
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25459 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 807 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26255 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000**

Mr. Jayesh Mestry for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 305 of 2001 and for the Defendant No. 2 in Suit 3813 of 2000 and for Defendants in Suit 7 of 1999.

Ms. Dipsy Sequeria i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Plaintiff in Suits No. 3813 of 2000 and 7 of 1999 and Contempt Petition No. 57 of 2011 and 59 of 2012.

Mr. Yohaam Shah i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for the Defendants No. 1, 3 and 4.

Ms. Priyanca Chaurasia i/b Bhuta & Associates for the Applicant in IAL 25459 of 2023.

Ms. Nandini Y. Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **26th AUGUST, 2025**

PC. :

1. The matter is listed under the caption “For Directions”
2. When the matter is called out, at the outset, Mr. Jayesh Mestry for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 305 of 2001 appears and submits that the order in the Interim Application No. 3195 of 2025 has erroneously mentioned the date of the order as 8th April, 2025 instead of 31st July, 2025.
3. Let the said order be expeditiously corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

4. Ms. Sequaria, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff in Commercial Summary Suit No. 7 of 1999 and Suit No. 3813 of 2000 and submits that the marking of the admitted documents in these two Suits have already been completed and that the documents that have been denied are yet to be marked.

5. Mr. Mestry, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 305 of 2001 and submits that the even the admitted documents in this Suit are yet to be marked and that this Court may proceed to mark the documents.

6. However, Ms. Sequeria, learned Counsel for the Defendants in the Suit seeks some accommodation submitting that her client is unwell and he would like to remain present in the Court at the time the documents in Suit No. 305 of 2001 are being marked.

7. Accordingly, list the Suit No. 305 of 2001 for marking of the Plaintiff's documents on **9th October, 2025**.

8. Let the Plaintiff's witness in the said Suit remain present in the Court on the next date.

9. It is observed that a number of proceedings are on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained by the next date, failing which, Registry not to list such matters.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)