

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUI NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinayak Developes and Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Saraldisha Investments and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999  
WITH  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Plaintiffs in Suits No. 7/1999, 3813/00 and for the Defendant in Suit 305/01.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Thakkar, learned Counsel appears and mentions for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 submitting that the names of the Counsel in paragraphs 2 to 4 have been interchanged and that this Court may suitably correct the errors.

3. Let the said errors be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is.  
Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praeceptum to accordingly stand disposed.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2025.12.01  
19:42:14 +0530