

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Saraldisha Investments and Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999
WITH
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000**

Mr. Shanay Shah with Ms. Neuty Thakkar and Mr. Somil Gada i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Plaintiff in the Suits No. 7/99, 3813/00 and for the Defendant in Suit No.305/2001.

Mr. Yohaam Shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Defendants No. 1,3 and 4.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 305/2001 and for Defendants in COMSS 7/99 and S 3813/00.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant, Court Receiver present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Mestry, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 305 of 2001 and submits that affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff has been filed and served along with affidavit and compilation of documents. That the

marking of the Plaintiff's documents in Commercial Summary Suit No. 7 of 1999 and Suit No. 3813 of 2000 is under way and this Court may proceed with the same. That after the marking of the documents in those two Suits, this Court may consider marking of the documents in Suit No. 305 of 2001.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff in Commercial Summary Suit No. 7 of 1999 and Suit No. 3813 of 2000 submits that there are about 20 documents in Suit No. 3813 of 2000 and 6 documents in Commercial Summary Suit No. 7 of 1999 for marking of the documents.

3. List on **5th March, 2026** for further marking of documents. Witnesses are requested to remain present in the Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.01.23
19:00:08 +0530